506202990 08/13/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6249729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506044157
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DWANE J BROADSTREET	04/01/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JUST ADD MUDD OFFROAD LLC
Street Address:	29 EDWARD LANE
City:	BUMPASS
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23024

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D683291

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5408721081

Email:justaddmudd@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:RENATEA M GAUMERAddress Line 1:29 EDWARD LANE

Address Line 4: BUMPASS, VIRGINIA 23024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENATEA GAUMER
SIGNATURE:	/Renatea Gaumer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Patents#page1.tif source=Patents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053492 FRAME: 0721

506202990

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I <u>Duane JEFFLEY BLARDSTREE</u> T is owner of said
patent/application <u>us p 734, 2275</u> .
Whereas,
hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application $\underline{USD734,2275}$ .
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.
Executed this MMIL 1, 2020
Signature Devene Jeffrey Beordstee

MIRRORS

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I <u>Duane Teffker BloadsTREE 7</u> is owner of said
patent/application <u>450683,2915</u> .
Whereas, <u>JUST ADD MUDD OFFROAD LLC</u>
hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application $\underline{USD683,2915}$ .
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.
Executed this

FOOT PEGS

PATENT REEL: 053492 FRAME: 0723

**RECORDED: 05/04/2020**